County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Derek S. Kalish County Clerk

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (phone) (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us

September 16, 2022

Please be advised that Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, September 20, 2022, in the Banquet Room of The Phoenix Center, located at 100 South Orange Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Virtual access and documents for the meeting can be found by clicking on this link: https://administrator.co.richland.wi.us/minutes/county-board/

Agenda

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes Of The August 16th Meeting
- 6. Initial Resolution Authorizing Not To Exceed \$1,050,000 Taxable General Obligation Promissory Notes For Capital Improvement Projects
- 7. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Ash Creek Methodist Church And Richland County Highway Department In The Town Of Orion
- 8. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Paul Aspenson And Alex Callaway In The Town Of Orion
- 9. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Jim & Sandra Matthes In The Town Of Forest
- 10. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Schmitz LLC In The Town Of Buena Vista
- 11. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Kim Snider And Greg & Jeff Beighley In The Town Of Buena Vista
- 12. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Christopher Wooley Living Trust In The Town Of Buena Vista
- 13. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 14. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 15. Ordinance For All-Terrain And Utility-Terrain Vehicle Use In Richland County
- 16. Resolution Approving Richland County Vegetation Clearance Policy
- 17. Resolution For Inclusion Under The Wisconsin Public Employers Group Health Insurance Program
- 18. Resolution Supporting Operation Green Light For Veterans
- 19. Resolution Approving To Eliminate Three Mental Health Therapist Positions And Replace Them With Three Mental Health Case Manager Positions
- 20. Resolution Approving Revisions To The Handbook Of Personnel Policies And Work Rules
- 21. Resolution To Adopt The Updated Richland County All Hazards Mitigation Plan
- 22. Resolution Adopting Amendments To The Richland County Board Of Supervisors Roles
- 23. Resolution Relating To Making A Deficiency Appropriation In Various Accounts
- 24. Resolution Increasing The Daily Pay Rate For Richland County Jurors
- 25. Resolution Approving The Appointment Of A Chief Deputy In The Clerk Of Courts Office
- 26. Appointments To Various Boards, Commissions And Committees
- 27. Reports: Administrator's Report
- 28. Correspondence
- 29. Adjourn

** Items In Bold Have Been Added, Modified, Or Removed From Agenda **